

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1059228

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Permit #: Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: Permit #: SWD Permit #: Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: bbls Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Lease Name: Quarter Sec. S. R
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

	Side Two	1059228
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No	L		n (Top), Depth an	d Datum Top	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	Yes No	INdill	C		юр	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted E (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	 Yes No Yes No Yes No 					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	ew Used			
		Report all strings set-	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)						
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Product	ion, SWD or ENH	۲.	Producing N	_	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									Ι	
DISPOSITIO	N OF C	BAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually (Submit)		Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Subi	mit ACC)-18.)		Other (Specify)					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SNIDER C 2
Doc ID	1059228

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY

BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY

MICROLOG

CEMENT BOND LOG

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SNIDER C 2
Doc ID	1059228

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
6	4600-4606 MARMATON	13 BBL 7% KCL	4600-4606
		ACID 200 GAL XYLENE, 1000 GAL 15% DS HCL-FE	4600-4606
		FLUSH 1200 GAL 7% KCL	
6	5044-5050, 5054- 5058 MORROW	ACID 250 GAL XYLENE, 100 GAL 7% DS HCL FE	5044-5058
		FLUSH 1300 GAL 7% HCL	
		FRAC 28342 GAL 70Q N-2 (W/ 7% KCL BASE)	5044-5058
		50545# 16/30 BROWN SAND, FLUSH 4842 GAL 70Q N-2	
6	5118-5128 MORROW	ACID 250 GAL XYLENE 2000 GAL 15% DS HCL-FE	5118-5128
		FLUSH 1300 GAL 7% KCL	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01325 A

							DATE TICKET	NO	
DATE OF 3-13	//	DISTRICT /7/7							TOMER ER NO.:
	031	4				ider	<	#2 1	VELL NO.
ADDRESS					COUNTY	askell	ST		
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CREW I Charle, Nutren, Aland, Suntryo				
AUTHORIZED BY 3	erry	Fernatt JP	в		JOB TYPE:	Z42	8th Surface		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE 3-/3-11	
19820		30464	10	1982	<u>יי</u> ויז	10	ARRIVED AT JOB		PM-430
12000		19919	2	1988		2	START OPERATION		PM-/000
14355	10		TION/DE			002	FINISH OPERATION		PM-1230
14284	2	LEASE/W					ON DO2ED RELEASED	نسليس	PM 130
		MAXIMO					MILES FROM STATIO	N TO WELL	60

TASK _____ELEMENT______ELEMENT_______EXAMPLE CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract in using signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer succession of the front and hask of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those remaining on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written conservice or of Base there is the product of the product of the second state of the secon

SIGNED de la SIGNATURE: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

		<u></u>						
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED		NIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	IT
CL101	A Con Blend	15	K	440			8184	8
CLIIO	Iremium Plus Comment		K	160			2608	Ø
CL 109	Cakium Chloride	1	6	1544		/-	-1621	20
CC 102	Cello Flake	1	6	260			962	ø
CC 30 CF 1453	6-51	1	6	83			2075	ω
CF 1453	Insert Post Value	V 2	4					Ø
CF 253	Guide Shac 83/8	V Z	4	1			380	ω
CF1773	Centralizar	12	4	12			17400	00
CF 1903	8 Ste Basket	10	4	1			315	
CF105 E101	Rubber Plus	12	4	1			225	ω
E101	Henry Equipment Milesye Blending + Mixing Service Change	m	1/	180			1260	<u></u>
CC 740	Blending + Miying Service Change	5	Ľ	400			840	
E113	Bulk Deliver Charle	+	m	1695			2712	
(8202	Depth Change	4	hrs				1500	
(2504	Plus Container Charge	je	56	_/			250	_
£100	Pickug Miloup Charge	m	1/	60			255	
5003	Service Supporson	E	4	1			175	∞
£503	Perniell Charge	50	6	1				٥٩
				2hr	's @\$ 504			∞
					SUB TOT		14842	3%

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:						

SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$

TOTAL

N

32

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE france Ouron

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY U (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

Customer	I, Kansas		Lease No. Date 7/7-11							
<u>(</u>	<u>A</u>									
- 5n	Depth 10	AN	County Haskell			0/323				
Casing 8			87 Formation	Legal Description 22-27-			× 7//			
<u>500 type 5</u>	nFace 7	142								
Pipe D Casing size g 5/g 24/#			Jata Tubing Size		Perforatin		Cement Data			
	818 7	24#	Depth	Shots/Ft			Lead A Con Blong			
Depth 19	33	<u></u>	Volume	From						
Volume /20	bls	·····			From	•·	To To			
Max Press	2000		Max Press		From		Tail in from Pus Cant			
Well Connec	-		Annulus Vol.			<u></u>	То	1,34 Ft 3,51 6. 3 Gal-		
Plug Depth	1951	r	Packer Depth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	From		10	1,3417 3/C (1.) (r.)		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	Service Log Yard 2001					
400						Arriv	e. On ke	dation		
500			· .		Sofety Meetry Dis UP					
606					Ris Aunine Casins in					
800					Problem "Pony motor JUIK 2hrs					
1000	2000		1.5	.5						
1010	400		190	4.0						
1100	300		38	Z.O						
1120						Prop	Plus IN	losh Up		
1125	600		110	50	0 Pisnlare					
1150	900		10	2.0		Stor	Davn 1	150 lace		
1200	1400		,5	.5		Lon	1 Phy -	Floot Held		
1230	1500					Test	+ Casim	-OK		
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1			+ Casing			
						Jo	6 Com	lete		
				1						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
		· · · ·		1 .	The	intes For	Isin I	Esic Every Service s		
			1	1			any p			
	· · · ·					······				
	3									
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
				•				. <u></u>		
						-,,-		· · · · · ·		
Service Unit	s 1980	·	304(41-19919	19972.14	987	14355-14	1244			
		aur	Ruba M	David		Sandi C.				

And y Customer Representative

arry ×

Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc

Station Manager



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01558 A

	DATE TICKET NO
JOB 3-18-11 DISTRICT 1717	
CUSTOMER OXU USA	LEASE Shider C#2 WELL NO.
ADDRESS	COUNTY Haskell STATE KS
CITY STATE	SERVICE CREW R. Martinez. D. Canaday
AUTHORIZED BY J. BRANOH JRB	JOB TYPE: Z42-5/2" Production 5
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQU	IPMENT# HRS TRUCK CALLED 3-18 TIME
34726 10	ARRIVED AT JOB
	START OPERATION
19827 2	FINISH OPERATION
9883 8	RELEASED - 😸 (Olor
	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 50 MI

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. CICNED.

			0	(WELL OWNER	R, OPERATOR, CONTI	RACTOR OR AG	ENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	т
(103)	60/40 Po7		SC	50		600	60
CLIOY	SD/50 POZ-		.40	175		1925	$\overline{\infty}$
CC113	Gupsum		مآ	735		551	25
Cent	Sulf		16	970		485	0
CU03	C-15		ih	हव			50
CCIOT	C-Y2P		16	37		296	00
CC201	Gilsonite		ï6	872		584	24
CC 200	Gel		16	86		21 :	50
CF1291	5/3" Sive Seal Flow		ea.	14		640	∞
(1271	5/2" Sure Seal Float	She	Ca			575	20
UE 1778	5/2" Turbolizers	-	Ca	25		1875	
CHAPEBCAT	IONBERT" TOP Rubbernon Me	~	Ca	I		105	2
LEASE/WE	LUFAC SNEDER C-2-5	-					
	NSM #						
TASK	01 02ELEMENT 3023						
PRO ·	109606 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle cm						
SPO : th	UNSUPPORTED D						
Circle Doc 170 PRINTED 1							
SIGNATUR				I	<u>با</u> گلن	<u>م مراحد</u>	 9.4
СНЕ	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB TOT. 7	0155	54
		SERVICE & EQUIPM	FNT	%TAX	ON \$		
		MATERIALS		%TAX			
					TOTAL		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 							
					ľ		·
SERVICE		ATERIAL AND SERVI	CE				
REPRESENTATIV		CUSTOMER AND RE) BY:			
	Service Court	(\	WELL ON	WNER OPERATO	R CONTRACTOR OR	AGENT)	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT
CC.155	Superflush	Sal	600	·····		7650
EINI	License Early used Williams	IC 1 * *	100			700 0
CENID	PUCINA Equipment intrack	- Maj				
CEZUO	crevanz + puxing - louice	<u>SP</u>	225		-+	
	Prepponder Sulk the livery	tor/m	4,0			760 02
$CE \partial O $	Pump Desth: 5001-6000	_ en	<u> </u>			288000
CE504	Plue Containes	ea				2500
E100	Unite Mileases	mì	ŚŨ			212 50
S003	Service Supervisor	en	1			175 00
(E03	High Head 10	eer	i			<u>- 300 b0</u>
7 F403	Additional his	Ca	2			1000 00
			·			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-				
				•		
-						
<u> </u>						
				···-		
				·		
					-+	
					+	
					\dashv	
					-+	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-+	
					-+	
					-+	
					-+	
						<u> </u>

B	BASIC
C	ENERGY SERVICES Liberal Kansas

Cement Report

$\underline{}$	Liberal, Kansas Cement Report											
Customer					Lease No. Date				3-18-11			
Lease S				Well # 2				Receipt O	Receipt OISS 8			
5/3/11 5434				County	Haskell State KS							
Job Type Z	42-5%	it Prad	Formation			Legal Descriptio	n 2	2-27	7-34			
	·····	Pipe C			Perforating Data			å	Cement Data			
Casing size	5/3"	17#	Tubing Size		Shots/Ft			Lead 175 5K				
Depth	5434	1	Depth		From To			·				
Volume	176 6		Volume		From To			+ additives				
Max Press	1500	*	Max Press		From To			Tail in				
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	То					
Plug Depth	539	2'	Packer Depth		From		To					
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate				Service Log		c		
1:00					ON	lasite	2 as	Sesmo	it (numin coo		
1:05					Soot	trick	- h	à UD	-, ,	·		
6200					<u>Čs</u>	is on total ris up head & manifold						
					16	i'n all	<u>~ " k</u>	reak'	Circ			
6:15					Screety meetilo / 554							
7:00					pressure test pumping lines 2000							
7:01	200		5	<u> </u>	pump 5 661 Had spacer							
7:03	200		(2	4	pump 12661 (500 gil) Siger Alus				spertlush			
7:07	200		5	4	Jump 5 601 Hgo spaced							
7:15	7115 200 47,4			4	mix	* pmp		<u>15 sk</u>	60/	50 Poz		
					5%	<u>W-60, 10</u>	125	atty elo	<u>z 6-1</u>	5,		
		<u> </u>			14#	Detton	er,	54	<u> Alser</u>	uté.		
					15	2 +175K	<u>, (e</u>	<u>65 ga</u>	VsK _i e	- (3,8 ppg-		
7:30					was	h pump	ing	thes				
7:35	0			55	prop	, dugi	<u>dì</u> s	p cs				
7:55	950		115	<u>-</u> 2	Kalou	1 1	105	- 10	and a	1		
8:00	1500		[25.3		lland	L plugs	floa			5 <u>min; 500</u>		
8:05	(500				psi .	KST CZG	<u>, 30</u>) vain	e (51	<u>700</u>		
8140	.50		13	3	plug	Rat + M	hous		1 <u>8 in</u>	150-sk		
			· · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	$\left \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array} \right $	140 90 7		COQ36	G75	Doutske 13/		
				<u> </u>	job complete							
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ť							
Service Units	s [<u> </u>		<u> </u>							
Driver Name						1	†-					
				•		A			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			

Station Manager

Cementer

.

Attachment to Snider C-2 (API # 15-081-21929)

Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 440	3% CC, 1/2# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1				
	Class C	Tail: 160	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake				
Production	50-50 Poz	175	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite				

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Kansas Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

July 08, 2011

BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21929-00-00 SNIDER C 2 SW/4 Sec.22-27S-34W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, BETH HICKERT